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October 1, 1976

The Board met at 10:00 A.M., John

COMMISSIONERS PROCEEDINGS
SPECTAL MEETING

Orton and Emil T, Lemich present; Orton, Chairman.

It was regularly moved by Commissioner Emil T. Lemich, seconded by Commissioner John Orton and

unanimously carried that the County Clerk cause Notice and Proclamation of Election of One
Percent Sales Tax to be published in the following newspapers printed and of circulation in

Carbon County, Wyoming on the dates set forth:

Rawlins Daily Times

October 2, 9, 16, 23, 30, 1976

Snake River Press
October 7, 14, 21, 28, 1976

Saratoga Sun
October 7, 14, 21, 28, 1976

There being no further business the meeting was adjourned.

ATTEST:

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

John Offon, Chairman

Mary G. Bﬁfdford, County Cizkk

October 5, 1976

COMMISSIONERS PROCEEDINGS
REGULAR MEETING

The Board met at 10:00 A.M., John Orton, John Glode and Emil T. Lemich present; Orton, Chairman.

MINUTES of meetings held September 7-8 and October 1 1976, were read and approved.

MONTHLY REPORTS of county Officers

were audited and placedvon file.

The following bills were approved for payment:

Postmaster

Election Judges

Office of County Clerk
Office of County Treasurer
Office of County Assessor
Office of County Sheriff
Office of County Attorney
Office of County Agent
Office of Clerk of Court
Office of Justice of Peace Court
Courthouse Custodians
Herbert Matson

Road and Bridge Department
Water Commissioners
Office.of Health Officer
Civil Defense

Daniel L. Schinkel

Carbon County Treasurer
Mountain Bell

Pacific Power & Light

City of Rawlins Water Dept.
Northern Gas Division
Northern Gas Division
Carbon Power & Light

Yampa Valley Electric
Wyoming Department of Revenue
Colonial Life & Accident Insurance
Ohio Life Insurance
Wyoming Medical Service
Wyoming Retirement System
Rawlins National Bank

John Glode

Emil T. Lemich

Saratoga Sun

Rawlins Newspapers

Horizon Printing

Bi-Rite Drug

The Mills Company

National Association of Counties
Gillilan Insurance Agency
Rawlins Gas & 0il

International Assoc.. Assessing Officers

Mountain States Hardware

Postage for Machine - Misc.
Compensation and Meals - Election
Salaries

Salaries

Salaries

Salaries

Salaries

Salaries

Salaries

Salaries

Salaries

Salary

Salaries

Salaries

Salaries

Salaries

Salary - Fire Warden & Election
Various

Phone Service - Various

Electric Service - Various

Water Service - Various

Gas Service - Various

Gas Service - R & B

Electric Service - R & B

Electric Service - Various
License Plates - CC Aging Service
L&A Ins.-Oct 1976

Life Ins.-Oct. 1976

Ins.-Oct., 1976

County Retirement

Withholding Tax - Sept. 1976
Salary, Mileage & Exp.. - Commissioners
Salary, Mileage & Exp. — Commissioners
Supplies & Advertising - Various

Supplies - Various
Supplies - Various
Supplies - Various

Supplies - Various

Reg. Fee-Western Region Conference-
Insurance - County Clerk

Supplies - County Clerk

Supplies - Assessor

Supplies - Assessor

$ 1000.00
5631.13
4864.55
3029.17
2795.71

11552.36
2999.37
969.50
2058.76
2477.58
1816.38
447.90
11986.48
767.80
867.88
236.56

455,72

448.28
1483.33
326.91
589.72
205.04
3.00
28.59
11.43
4.00
65.60
57.65
1076. 36
4594.62
7176.78
267.01
207.80
1221.05
1094.53
301.23
84.80
400.41
75.00
12.42
5.00
35.00
11.50




