

COMMISSIONERS PROCEEDINGS
SPECIAL MEETING

October 1, 1976

The Board met at 10:00 A.M., John Orton and Emil T. Lemich present; Orton, Chairman.

It was regularly moved by Commissioner Emil T. Lemich, seconded by Commissioner John Orton and unanimously carried that the County Clerk cause Notice and Proclamation of Election of One Percent Sales Tax to be published in the following newspapers printed and of circulation in Carbon County, Wyoming on the dates set forth:

Rawlins Daily Times
October 2, 9, 16, 23, 30, 1976

Snake River Press
October 7, 14, 21, 28, 1976

Saratoga Sun
October 7, 14, 21, 28, 1976

There being no further business the meeting was adjourned.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

ATTEST:

Mary G. Bradford
Mary G. Bradford, County Clerk

John Orton
John Orton, Chairman

COMMISSIONERS PROCEEDINGS
REGULAR MEETING

October 5, 1976

The Board met at 10:00 A.M., John Orton, John Glode and Emil T. Lemich present; Orton, Chairman.

MINUTES of meetings held September 7-8 and October 1, 1976, were read and approved.

MONTHLY REPORTS of county Officers were audited and placed on file.

The following bills were approved for payment:

Postmaster	Postage for Machine - Misc.	\$ 1000.00
Election Judges	Compensation and Meals - Election	5631.13
Office of County Clerk	Salaries	4864.55
Office of County Treasurer	Salaries	3029.17
Office of County Assessor	Salaries	2795.71
Office of County Sheriff	Salaries	11552.36
Office of County Attorney	Salaries	2999.37
Office of County Agent	Salaries	969.50
Office of Clerk of Court	Salaries	2058.76
Office of Justice of Peace Court	Salaries	2477.58
Courthouse Custodians	Salaries	1816.38
Herbert Matson	Salary	447.90
Road and Bridge Department	Salaries	11986.48
Water Commissioners	Salaries	767.80
Office of Health Officer	Salaries	867.88
Civil Defense	Salaries	236.56
Daniel L. Schinkel	Salary - Fire Warden & Election	455.72
Carbon County Treasurer	Various	448.28
Mountain Bell	Phone Service - Various	1483.33
Pacific Power & Light	Electric Service - Various	326.91
City of Rawlins Water Dept.	Water Service - Various	589.72
Northern Gas Division	Gas Service - Various	205.04
Northern Gas Division	Gas Service - R & B	3.00
Carbon Power & Light	Electric Service - R & B	28.59
Yampa Valley Electric	Electric Service - Various	11.43
Wyoming Department of Revenue	License Plates - CC Aging Service	4.00
Colonial Life & Accident Insurance	L&A Ins.-Oct. 1976	65.60
Ohio Life Insurance	Life Ins.-Oct. 1976	57.65
Wyoming Medical Service	Ins.-Oct., 1976	1076.36
Wyoming Retirement System	County Retirement	4594.62
Rawlins National Bank	Withholding Tax - Sept. 1976	7176.78
John Glode	Salary, Mileage & Exp. - Commissioners	267.01
Emil T. Lemich	Salary, Mileage & Exp. - Commissioners	207.80
Saratoga Sun	Supplies & Advertising - Various	1221.05
Rawlins Newspapers	Supplies - Various	1094.53
Horizon Printing	Supplies - Various	301.23
Bi-Rite Drug	Supplies - Various	84.80
The Mills Company	Supplies - Various	400.41
National Association of Counties	Reg. Fee-Western Region Conference	75.00
Gillilan Insurance Agency	Insurance - County Clerk	12.42
Rawlins Gas & Oil	Supplies - County Clerk	5.00
International Assoc. Assessing Officers	Supplies - Assessor	35.00
Mountain States Hardware	Supplies - Assessor	11.50